





April 11, 1990

Joseph Remcho

REMCHO, JOHANSEN & PURCELL

220 Montgomery Street

Suite 800

San Francisco, CA  94104







Re:  Your Request for Advice








Our File No. A-90-198

Dear Mr. Remcho:


This is in response to your request for advice concerning whether it is permissible under the Political Reform Act (the "Act")  for candidates to contribute their campaign funds to ballot measure committees controlled by other candidates.


Your letter makes reference to the Commission's Hiltachk Advice Letter, No. A-89-533, in which, among other things, the Commission staff indicated that such activity was prohibited.  The basis for this prohibition was Section 85304, which forbids the transfer of campaign funds between candidates or their controlled committees.


At its meeting on March 13, 1990, the Commission reconsidered this question.  As a result, it directed staff to modify the advice given in the Hiltachk letter and advise that candidates may contribute campaign funds to ballot measure committees controlled by other candidates.  A copy of a letter to Mr. Hiltachk, dated March 16, 1990, which states the Commission's conclusions is enclosed for your reference.


We hope that this satisfactorily replies to your inquiry.  However, should you have additional questions, please contact me at (916) 322-5901.







Sincerely,







Kathryn E. Donovan







General Counsel







By:  Scott Hallabrin







Counsel, Legal Division
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